PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee's name on Assignment from "Micrablate, Inc." to "Micrablate, LLC" previously recorded on Reel 020816 Frame 0969. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Warren van der Weide	07/30/2007
Paul F. Laeseke	07/31/2007
Fred T. Lee Jr.	07/30/2007
Christopher L. Brace	07/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micrablate, LLC
Street Address:	8551 Research Way
Internal Address:	Suite 175
City:	Middleton
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53562

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11728457	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6086621276 **Phone**: 6086621277

Email: vlhoeft@casimirjones.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David A. Casimir
Address Line 1: Casimir Jones SC

Address Line 2: 2275 Deming Way, Suite 310
Address Line 4: Middleton, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MBLATE-32625

502018024 REEL: 028748 FRAME: 0509

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Casimir
Total Attachments: 6 source=14399CorrectiveAssignment117284 source=14399CorrectiveAssignment117284 source=14399CorrectiveAssignment117284 source=14399CorrectiveAssignment117284 source=14399CorrectiveAssignment117284 source=14399CorrectiveAssignment117284	157#page2.tif 157#page3.tif 157#page4.tif 157#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 028748 FRAME: 0510



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Warren van der Weide	07/30/2007
Paul F. Laeseke	07/31/2007
Fred T. Lee, Jr.	07/30/2007
Christopher L. Brace	07/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micrablate, Inc.
	8551 Research Way
Internal Address:	Suite 175
City:	Middleton
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53562

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11728457	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(608)218-6910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

608-218-6900

Email:

docketing@casimirjones.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Robert A. Goetz 440 Science Drive

Address Line 2:

Suite 203

Address Line 4:

Madison, WISCONSIN 53711

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

MBLATE-14399

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Robert A. Goetz

Signature:

/Robert A. Goetz/

Date:

04/17/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=14399Assignment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT528775

Receipt Date:

04/17/2008

Fee Amount:

\$40

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: MBLATE-14399

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Daniel Warren van der Weide, Fred T. Lee, Jr., Paul F. Laeseke & Christopher L. Brace hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

WHEREAS, Micrablate, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 8551 Research Way, Suite

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of employee

175, Middleton, WI 53562, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

Methods 07/26/10

03/26/2007

interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

and/or collaboration agreements between the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable

Title of Invention:

Filing Date:

Center Fed Dipole for Use with Tissue Ablation Systems, Devices, and

11/728,457

Serial No.:

ASSIGNOR further agrees that A cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecu deliver all such further papers, including a assignment and transfer thereof, and perf Letters Patent for said invention and impre ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.	ipplications for Letters	Patent and for the reissue there	erify, acknowledge, and of, and instruments of
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASS date indicated below.	SIGNOR has hereunto	signed ASSIGNOR's name to the	is Assignment on the
Daniel Warren van der Weide John J. Fred T. Lee, Jr.	7/30) \$7. Date 7/33/43 Date	Paul F. Laeseke Christopher L. Brace	7/31/07 Date 1/30/01
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	s.		
On this 2151 day of undersigned Notary Public or Witness, person the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be acknowledged that he/she/they executed the SEAL	HIC DEISCHBBI WIRDSH	in the year of head above-named ASSIGNOR, known name(s) is/are subscribed to the NOTARY PUBLIC or WITNESS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	within instrument, and

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: MBLATE-14399

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Daniel Warren van der Welde, Fred T. Lee, Jr., Paul F. Laeseke & Christopher L. Brace hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Center Fed Dipole for Use with Tissue Abiation Systems, Devices, and Title of Invention: Mathods Serial No.: 11/728,457 Filing Date: WHEREAS, Micrabiate, Inc. a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 8551 Research Way, Suite 175, Middleton, Wi 53562, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of employee and/or collaboration agreements between the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions. renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent. ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense. cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE tawfulty may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said Invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's name to this Assignment on the date indicated below. STATE OF 53 COUNTY OF On this 2157 day of July , in the year of 2557 before me, the undersigned Notary Public or Witness, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same. NOTARY PUBLIC or WITNESS SEAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

REEL: 028748 FRAME: 0514

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: MBLATE-14399

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Daniel Warren van der Weide, Fred T. Lee, Jr., Paul F. Laeseke & Christopher L. Brace hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," have Invented certain new and useful Improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Center Fed Dipole for Use with Tissue Ablation Systems, Devices, and Title of Invention: Methods Filling Date: 03/26/2007 Serial No.: 11/728,457 WHEREAS, Micrablate, Let CLB $\mathcal{E}/I/IZ$ 175, Middleton, WI 53562, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of employee and/or collaboration agreements between the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions. renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof. said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent. ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense. cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's name to this Assignment on the date indicated below. STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF _, in the year of _ ltss?on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same. NOTARY PUBLIC or WITNESS SEAL

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: MBLATE-14399

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Daniel Warren van der Weide, Fred T. Lee, Jr., Paul F. Laeseko & Christopher L. Brace hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent;

the neigh-identified application for contra	Se Ottateo Cattaia i atomo	,	
Title of Invention:			ue Ablation Systems, Devices, and
Filing Date: 🔑 ધીરાજ	Mathods 03/26/2007	Serial No.:	11/728,457
WHEREAS, Micrabiate, Inc. a \ 175, Middleton, WI 53562, hereinafter interest in said invention and application	referred to as "ASSIGNI	EE." Is desirous	business at 8551 Research Way, Suite of acquiring the entire right, title and e granted on the same;
and/or collaboration agreements betwee consideration, receipt of which is hereb presents does sell, assign and transfer interest in and to said invention, said at hereafter be granted on the same in the renewals, continuations in whole or in the same in the renewals.	on the ASSIGNOR and y acknowledged, ASSIG unto said ASSIGNEE, a oplication for United State e United States and all co part, substitutions, conve- said ASSIGNEE as fully	the ASSIGNEE, ENOR has sold, and ASSIGNEE's les Letters Patel countries through ersions, relssues y and exclusively	assigned and transferred, and by these s successors and assigns, all right, title and nt, and any Letters Patent which may nout the world, including any divisions, s, or prolongations or extensions thereof, y as it would have been held and enjoyed
cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prose deliver all such further papers, including assignment and transfer thereof; and p Letters Patent for said (nvention and in ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.	ecution of said application g applications for Letters erform such other acts a aprovement in any and a	in and/or applica 3 Patent and for 35 ASSIGNEE is Ill countries, and	ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, allons; execute, verify, acknowledge, and the reissue thereof, and instruments of awfully may request, to obtain or maintain to vast title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or NOR's name to this Assignment on the
date indicated below.		01	
Daniel Warren van der Weide	7/30/47- Date	Paul F. Laes	7/31/07 Date
Fred T. Lee, Jr.	7/25/4.7. Date	Christopher	Hoshi L Brace 1/30/0 L. Blace Date
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	ss.		
On this day of undersigned Notary Public or Witness on the basis of satisfactory evidence) that he/she/they executed that he/she/they executed the satisfactory executed the satisfactory evidence.	o be the person(s) whos	se name(s) is/ar	ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proven to me e subscribed to the within instrument, and

PATENT REEL: 028748 FRAME: 0516

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

RECORDED: 08/08/2012

SEAL